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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED
BETWEEN:
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
PETITIONER
AND:
DYKMAN CATTLE CO. LTD. AND
NECHAKO RIVER QUALITY HAY LTD.
RESPONDENTS
SERVICE LIST 
As at February 3, 2025
	Lawson Lundell LLP
Suite 1600, 925 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2

Attention: 	William Roberts
		Baylee Hunt
		Cindy Curran
		Linda Alexander

Email: 	wroberts@lawsonlundell.com
	bhunt@lawsonlundell.com
	ccurran@lawsonlundell.com
	lalexander@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel to Dykman Cattle Co Ltd. and Nechako River Quality Hay Ltd.
	Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
Suite 2900, 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0A3
Attention:	Lisa Hiebert		
		Mishaal Gill
		Suzanne Volkow 
		Jordan Beaulieu
Email:	lhiebert@fasken.com
	mgill@fasken.com
	svolkow@fasken.com
	jbeaulieu@fasken.com

Counsel to The Bank of Nova Scotia

	Blake Cassels & Graydon LLP
Suite 3500, 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5
Attention:	Peter Rubin
		Claire Hildebrand
		Encina Roh
Email:	peter.rubin@blakes.com
	claire.hildebrand@blakes.com
	encina.roh@blakes.com
Counsel to the Monitor, PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. 
	PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc.
Suite 3100, 111 5th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB  T2P 5L3
Attention:	Clinton Roberts
		Margaret Brennan
		Morag Cooper
		Elizabeth Miles
Email:	clinton.l.roberts@pwc.com		margaret.brennan@pwc.com
	morag.c.cooper@pwc.com
	elizabeth.miles@pwc.com
Court Appointed Monitor

	Civic Legal LLP
710 – 900 West Hastings 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 1E5
Attention:	Michael Moll
Email:	michael@civiclegal.ca
Counsel to City of Abbotsford
	Department of Justice Canada 
National Litigation Sector 
B.C. Regional Office 
840 Howe St. Suite 900
Vancouver, BC  V3J 7W6
Attention: 	Lise Walsh 
		Lalli Deol 
		Fernanda Seffrin 
Email:	Lise.Walsh@justice.gc.ca
	Lalli.Deol@justice.gc.ca
	Fernanda.Seffrin@justice.gc.ca
Counsel for the Minister of National Revenue 



E-Service List
As at February 3, 2025
wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; bhunt@lawsonlundell.com; ccurran@lawsonlundell.com; lalexander@lawsonlundell.com; lhiebert@fasken.com; mgill@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; jbeaulieu@fasken.com; peter.rubin@blakes.com; claire.hildebrand@blakes.com; encina.roh@blakes.com; clinton.l.roberts@pwc.com; margaret.brennan@pwc.com; morag.c.cooper@pwc.com; elizabeth.miles@pwc.com; michael@civiclegal.ca; Lise.Walsh@justice.gc.ca; Lalli.Deol@justice.gc.ca; Fernanda.Seffrin@justice.gc.ca

1398-0912-3344.2
1398-0912-3344.2
1398-0912-3344.2
